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Applicant

Address:

Report on the submitted sample sald to be
Sample name: Refill blue

Model: Refill blue

Supplier:

Manufacturer.

Country of Origin: CHINA

Country of Destination: EUROPE

Sample received date: Aug 27, 2014
Testing period: From Aug 27, 2014 to Sep 04, 2014

Test Requested Conclusion
For compliance with the 2009/48/EC European Standard on Safety of Toys:
EN 71-3:2013, test migration of certain elements(in the submitted sample(s)) Pass

FFOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S)*****

+-17 0{’._(;(9, !
Tested by: Reviewed by: __ / 7‘/. R Approved by: l_[_mif_“_

Li Xian Yong, Leif Han Cheng Mei, Joyce Dong Yuan Jia, Irwin
Project Leader Report Team Leader Laboratory Supervisor

wgdong,China
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Test Flow:

(1.1): Migration of general elements:

Weigh the sample into Mix the test portion so prepared Shake for 1 min, check the acidity
a conical flask. "l with 50 time its mass of an of mixture.

aqueous solution at HCI l

Filter by membrane filter, Protect the mixture from light, agitate

Report F—

[—— ;
tested by ICP-OES/ ICP-MS the mixture at (37 £ 2) °C for 1 h
continuously and then allow to
stand for 1 h at (37 + 2) °C.

(1.2): Migration of Chromium (Ill) and (VI):

Mix the test portion so prepared Protect the mixture from light, agitate

with 50 time its mass of an

. ) the mixture at (37 £2) °C for 1 h
Weigh the sample into | aqueous solution at HCI. Shake condinmously s fiss alowie
a conical flask. for 1 min, check the acidity of stand for 1 h at (37 + 2) °C. Filter by

mixture. membrane filter.

4

. Mix 1mL ammonia, 1mL migration

Tested by LC- ICP -MS <=1 solution and 8 mL mobile phase

ps)
[0)
o

Qo

=1
N

solution. Allow the final solution to
stand for 1 h at 50 °C.

INOLOGY CO,LTD

District, Shenzhen,G

1F East,2-6F. Biock %
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(1.3): Migration of organic tin:

Mix the test portion so prepared Protect the mixture from light, agitate
with 50 time its mass of an the mixture at (37 £ 2)°Cfor 1 h
Weigh the sample into | aqueous solution at HCI. Shake continuously and then allow to
a conical flask. | for 1 min, check the acidity of stand for 1 h at (37 % 2) °C. Filter by
mixture. membrane filter.

l

The mixture is shaken for 30 min with a ¢ 0,1 mlinternal standard solution, 5 ml of acetate
vortex and left to stand until the phase buffer is added to 5 ml of migration solution to
separation is complete. adjust the pH to 4,7. Then 0,5 mi of 2% sodium
tetra ethyl borate and 2 ml of hexane are added.
4
Tested by GC -MS » Report

NG TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD

n District wen,Guangdong,China
ovi.com code 518053
rinted overiea




NOV FHEER
TEST REPORT

No.: A001T140827208005 Date: Sep 04, 2014 Page 4 of 6
Results:
EN 71-3:2013:The test instrument, limit of detection and limit requirements of migration of certain elements.
Limit (mg/kg)
— Soluble Measuring | LOD | category | Category Il Category Il
Element instrument | (mg/kg) | gry, prittie, powder-like liquid or sticky toy | scraped-off toy
or pliable toy material material material

1 Al ICP-MS 0.073 5625 1406 70000

2 Sb ICP-MS 0.014 45 11.3 560

3 As ICP-MS 0.027 3.8 0.9 47

4 Ba ICP-MS 0.027 1500 375 18750

5 B ICP-MS 0.039 1200 300 15000

6 Cd ICP-MS 0.059 13 0.3 17

7 Cr 111 LC-ICP-MS | 0.064 375 9.4 460

8 Cr VI LC-ICP-MS | 0.026 0.02 0.005 0.2

9 Co ICP-MS 0.019 10.5 26 130

10 Cu ICP-MS 0.010 622.5 156 7700

11 Pb ICP-MS 0.061 13.5 3.4 160

12 Mn ICP-MS 0.050 1200 300 15000

13 Hg ICP-MS 0.010 |75 1.9 94

14 Ni ICP-MS 0.042 78 18.8 930

16 Se ICP-MS 0.147 37.5 9.4 460

16 Sr ICP-MS 0.067 4500 1125 56000

il 74 Sn ICP-MS 0.110 16000 3750 180000

18 Organic tin | GC-MS 0.120 0.9 0.2 12

19 Zn ICP-MS 0.097 3750 938 46000

[ING TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD

;] an District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China
2 Ht v aovi.com Postcods. 518055

ms and conditions prnted overieaf

Attention is drawn 1C the
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EN 71-3:2013:The result of migration of certain elements.
Test Results
Colte Soluble A
Element (mg/kg)
Category lif:

1 Al 1.6
2 Sb N.D.
3 As N.D.
4 Ba N.D.
5 B N.D.
6 Cd N.D.
i Cr Il N.D.
8 Cr VI N.D.
9 Co N.D.
10 Cu 1.8
11 Pb N.D.
12 Mn N.D.
13 Hg N.D.
14 Ni N.D.
15 Se N.D.
16 Sr N.D.
17 Sn N.D.
18 Organic tin N.D.
19 Zn 12
Conclusion (P/N) V P

Specimen Description
A: Refill blue

Note:

- unit: mg/kg=ppm

- P=Pass, N=Not Pass

- N.D.=Not Detected(<LOD)
- LOD= Limit Of Detection

- Photo is included.

1F East,2-6F, Block
Ta 3
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Photograph of sample

Refill blue

***End of Report***

Guangdong.China




Blue refill

Item numbers for Blue refill
0949
0954
6604
6612
6638
3018
3035
3962
2591
3776
3808
2019
3001
3011
3015
3321
3462
3467
3993
5210
7305



